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fvuansaau DIFA TES idaunanx - Suaau 2562

DIFATES

(Skill)

Test Date

Application Period

From

- [ TO‘F

Octobe

r2019

Reading - Listening

Wed. 2 Oct. 2019

Sun. 11 Aug. 2019

Tue. 24 Sep. 2019

Reading - Listening

Wed. 9 Oct. 2019

Sun. 18 Aug. 2019

Tue. 1 Oct. 2019

Writing

Wed. 16 Oct. 2019

Sun. 25 Aug. 2019

Tue. 8 Oct. 2019

Speaking

REG

el

Reading - Listening

Thu. 24 Oct. 2019
T

Wed. 6 Nov. 2019

Mon. 2 Sep. 2019

Sun. 15 Sep. 2019

Wed. 16 Oct. 2019

Tue. 29 Oct. 2019

Reading - Listening

Wed. 13 Nov. 2019

Sun. 22 Sep. 2019

Tue. 5 Nov. 2019

Writing

“| Wed. 20 Nov. 2019

Sun. 29 Sep. 2019

Tue. 12 Nov. 2019

Speakin

g

Wed. 27 Nov. 2019

R

er 201

Reading - Listening

Wed. 4 Dec. 2019

Sun. 6 Oct. 2019

Sun. 13 Oct. 2019

Tue. 19 Nov. 2019

B T

Tue. 26 Nov. 2019

Reading - Listening

Wed. 11 Dec. 2019

Sun. 20 Oct. 2019

Tue. 3 Dec. 2019

Writing

Wed. 18 Dec. 2019

Sun. 27 Oct. 2019

Tue. 10 Dec. 2019

Speaking

Wed. 25 Dec. 2019

Sun. 3 Nov. 2019

Tue. 17 Dec. 2019

Test Dates 2019

g

https://difa-tes.mfa.go.th
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Devawongse Varopakarn Institute of Foreign Affairs Test of English Skills (DIFA TES)

L ’ ’ fimuanIaeu DIFA TES inauwneu - ey 2562
L]
dwiviasgiuanuaninsanansdangueesinsvans/minauigiamia/ DIFATES ot Dt el i
o 0o w ) - v w a wva ° Skill From To
wiinalurrfiueessy weadasiunuludnw e Bnousy wavyfifnudsedn e 20(19' ) : —_— ——
0w \ - - ) - v v ° v o o prl <019 :
mun\?w'lumaﬂsumﬂ swduieveiunsiitefemunsdmIutuAsuuInussy Rescing - Listeninn T S 10 Eel 5015 -1 Teie, 05 Mke 901G
WaBUSTIUAINAINTAAUATBINEMIBLINSFIUNTTIaNE lusEAUAINaYD 1 Reading - Listening Wed. 10 Apr. 2019 | Sun. 17 Feb.2019 | Tue.2 Apr. 2019
Common European Framework of Reference for Languages (CEFR) aumwtﬂlw Writing Wed. 17 Apr. 2019 Sun. 24 Feb. 2019 | Tue. 9 Apr. 2019
Tne DIFA TES annsadaualdl 5 suffu Ain sedfu B1, B+, B2, B2+ way C1 Speaking i Bt LU R I U B
ﬁnuzﬁﬂav Reading - Listening Wed. 1 May 2019 Sun. 10 Mar. 2019 Tue. 23 Apr. 2019
- INNENSOTULAYTINWENISHY Reading - Listening Wed. 8 May 2019 Sun. 17 Mar. 2019 Tue. 30 Apr. 2019
. PO . . . X Writing Wed. 15 May 2019 | Sun.24 Mar.2019 | Tue. 7 May 2019
- inwensidsu (Fasrnuvineenisenuuasinwen1sislusezav B2 July) :
5 il . 5 . Speaking Wed. 22 May 2019 | Sun.31Mar.2019 | Tue. 14 May 2019
- vinwemaye  (Fewiuvinwenisenulasvinwensildluszdu B2 uly) : ; AR R
o Reading - Listeni Wed. 5 Jun. 2019 .14 Apr. 201 Tue.
Sasesssudsunisaau eading - Listening ed. 5 Jun Sun. 14 Apr. 2019 ue. 28 May 2019
i . o p Reading - Listening Wed. 12 Jun. 2019 Sun. 21 Apr. 2019 Tue. 4 Jun. 2019
- INYENTIBTULASNNBENTIN 1,500 um Writing Wed. 19 Jun. 2019 | Sun.28 Apr. 2018 | Tue. 11 Jun. 2019
L ol
- INWENSIVBU 1,500 um Speaking Wed. 26 Jun. 2019 Sun. 5 May 2019 Tue. 18 Jun. 2019
- inwsn1syn 1,500 U  July 20 e
— . Reading - Listening Wed. 3 Jul. 2019 Sun. 12 May 2019 Tue. 25 Jun. 2019
IW/NIAUATADY Reading - Listening Wed. 10 Jul. 2019 Sun. 19 May 2019 | Tue. 2 Jul. 2019
drvnmsminnuigiamiaminemuluiiuresiganinaliasdieauies Writing Thu. 18 Jul. 2019 Mon. 27 May 2019 | Wed. 10 Jul. 2019
197 https://difa-tes.mfa.go.th lnswagauiieny 2 U wavaursoadasaauld LU i 2adE. aie 3 S, 2. 2a10_{_TUR 16 i1 18
B v X ~ August 201 R e e
dnaTamdsendauudn 6 wauduly e : — :
Reading - Listening Wed. 7 Aug. 2019 Sun. 16 Jun. 2019 Tue. 30 Jul. 2019
q‘j’auugﬁq Reading - Listening Wed. 14 Aug. 2019 Sun. 23 Jun. 2019 Tue. 6 Aug. 2019
¥ 4 a -l ) v " v Vel L ar \Al iti W . o . . . o
- QuiraersTunumisiinaaeulisnandr  Taglidesselviiusemeiuatasun L g el I M R e L
LY o4 . N e . ” Speaking Wed. 28 Aug. 2019 Sun. 7 Jul. 2019 Tue. 20 Aug. 2019
el iveystlevdvasdainsies lunsainivuiineusu fwualildaasu DIFA TES R T T
- s v o - i G b : B R R e N R o R RS e e B
HapuiinaaeuwmAvzaInIminaluBuaiasyuLAVIuY Reading - Listening Wed. 4 Sep. 2019 Sun. 14 Jul. 2019 | Tue. 27 Aug. 2019
' ' v v o - ) ) " i .
- wdumhsrudadlasmisutiastuginundeuly/ seiunidingy Reading - Listening Wed. 11Sep. 2019 | Sun.21Jul. 2019 | Tue.3 Sep. 2019
Wy uRaudIsensvesdinau nw. yuamauswiiossninussina Wring Wed. 165p. 2019 | Sun.26Jul. 2019 | Tue.10Sep. 2019
. " Lo Speaking Wed. 25 Sep. 2019 Sun. 4 Aug. 2019 Tue. 17 Sep. 2019
NTENTRATTHRUSZYA (TICA) TaniliRasanseswimtydeusesu dusu e BN e
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Placement Test

(Reading Skill & Listening Skill)

Test Date

i

S—

Reading - Listening

Tue. 1 October 2019
Reading - Listening Tue. 8 October 2019
Reading - Listening Tue. 15 October 2019
Reading - Listening Tue. 22 October 2019

Reading - Listening

Reading - Listening

. 5 November 2019

29 October 2019

Reading - Listening Tue. 12 November 2019
Reading - Listening Tue. 19 November 2019
. 26 November 2019

Reading - Listening
: e 7
Reading - Listening

. 3 Cecember 2019

Reading - Listening

Tue.

17 December 2019

Reading - Listening

Tue.

24 December 2019

Placement
Test

2019




TEA

N1INAABUINTZAUAININTWIDNNGY (Placement Test)

AMVUANTEaU Placement Test LRaULLIWNBY - NUBIBY 2562

InqusTaed
Placement Test

- Yo led ¢ 1Y) o ¢ ' s s o v Test Date
welduselgninmuingussasdraamiieu 1y Useilivseauninug (Reading SKill & Listening Skl

A ﬁz‘ﬂ
Reading - Listening

!

weadandngmssusunsluramuissu wav lesiinanzuuwduiosas

Tue. 2 April 2019

ar o

nnysngau Reading - Listening Tue. 9 April 2019
YiNwrNIIOTULALYINEENISIA Reading - Listening Tue. 23 April 2019

N Reading - Listening Tue. 30 April 2019

AMMUANIFEBY P S s e

NMUBIMT 1387 9.00 - 12.00 u. Reading - Listening Tue. 7 May 2019

-~ ] - Reading - Listening Tue. 14 May 2019
ANTIANGITULUYUNTEADU - : -
. . . Reading - Listening Tue. 21 May 2019
vmwzmimuuazwnwmsﬁaim 300 um Reading - Listening Tue. 28 May 2019

ASnsasiasdou :
v o - , LY o o X Reading - Listening Tue. 4 June 2019
fissruiunisvedsy 1o ML WY Felidunauy fall Featio - Lislening TS
1. mulsnuRnRevesiuasu lnevalianliunisaiamtn 2 e Reading - Lislening Tue. 18 June 2019
2. mhsrmpiwnisdeds “gennemiamdunisinasavamnzdilsums” | Reading - Listening Tue. 25 June 2019

e

Reading - Listening Tue. 2 July 2019

v v o v ow
WIDULN VALV ETOU

o 3. grszAsssuliounisaou lasldsvuu BILL PAYMENT - KTB Reading - Lisiening Toe. © July 2019
Wil geseresiuiinvaurmsisuiionsuins Qunsdinisghssieds Reading - Listening Tue. 23 July 2019
wse Aavyd svliannsoAuliuld) | vefuuvudrseluldinuigym adesves Reading - Listening s

nsényi 0 2203 5000 sip 47009 — e
Reading - Listening Tue. 6 August 2019

q, awangwmsmsmummms 02 143 9326 Reading - Listening Tue. 13 August 2019
Reading - Listening Tue. 20 August 2019

Reading - Listening Tue. 27 August 2019

F0IUUNIIANYTENANLAANTUNIT NTENTINITNIYSANA p BB e
ansnsal 0 2203 5000 fa 47001 Reading - Listening Tue. 3 September 2019
aniid ( 03 5000 #a 47007 (DIFA TES) Reading - Listening Tue. 10 September 2019
f 000 #a 47009 (Placement Test) Reading - Listening Tue. 17 September 2019

Reading - Listening Tue. 24 September 2019
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